| DI W 733.3a (NEV. 01/01/22) 1 Tevlodsiy DI G 733.3a  | Print       | StartOv   | yer Save                                |  |
|--|-------------|-----------|---|--|
|  | RECEIPT N   | NUMBER:   |   |  |
|  |             |           | <del></del> 1982                        |  |
|  |             |           | NUMBER (If applicable)                  |  |
| OFF INOTPUBLICATIONS ON DEVEROES. TYPE OF PRINT OF FARILY  |             |           | , |  |
| SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.  LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY EMAIL   |             | DATE      |   |  |
| San Mateo County Flood & Sea Level Rise Resiliency District  |             |           | 02/09/2022                              |  |
| COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING  |             |           | NT NUMBER                               |  |
| San Mateo  |             | 12821     | 5                                       |  |
| PROJECT TITLE  |             |           |   |  |
| San Bruno Creek Emergency Tide Gate Repair Project  PROJECT APPLICANT NAME  Len Materman   | MAIL        | PHONE N   | UMBER<br>44-8310                        |  |
| PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY   | STATE       | ZIP CODE  |   |  |
| THOSE OF AFT EIGHT ADDITED   | OITHE       | 211 0002  |   |  |
| PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)  ✓ Local Public Agency   | ☐ Sta       | te Agency | Private Entity                          |  |
| CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:   |             |           | 0.00                                    |  |
|  | \$3,539.25  | \$        |   |  |
|  | \$2,548.00  | \$        | 0.00                                    |  |
| ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW   | \$1,203.25  | \$        | 0.00                                    |  |
| <ul> <li>✓ Exempt from fee</li> <li>✓ Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>✓ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)</li> </ul> |             |           |   |  |
| ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only)   | \$850.00    | \$        | 0.00                                    |  |
| County documentary handling fee  | 4000.00     | \$        | 50.00                                   |  |
| ☐ Other  |             | \$        |   |  |
| PAYMENT METHOD:  |             |           |   |  |
| ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other TOTAL R  | RECEIVED    | \$        | 50.00                                   |  |
| SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED N   | AME AND TIT | LE        | and the special section                 |  |



## **Notice of Exemption**

Appendix E

| <b>To:</b> Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113  | From: (Public Agency): San Mateo County Flood & Sea Level Rise Resiliency District 1700 S. El Camino Real, Suite 502  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|
| Sacramento, CA 95812-3044   | San Mateo, CA 94402   |  |  |
| County Clerk County of: San Mateo  555 County Center  | (Address) FILED ENDORSED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK RECORDER SAN MATEO COUNTY CALIF  |  |  |
| Redwood City, CA 94063  | PPD AA AAA  |  |  |
| Project Title: San Bruno Creek Emergence  | MARK CHIERON AND CHIE   |  |  |
| Project Applicant: San Mateo County Floo  | d and Sea Level Rise Resiliency District By   |  |  |
| Project Location - Specific:  |   |  |  |
| San Bruno Creek near 195 North A  | ccess Road, South San Francisco (see attached m   |  |  |
| Project Location - City: South San Francis  | Trojost Education County.   |  |  |
| Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficial   | ries of Project:  |  |  |
| (OneShoreline), proposes to replace 4 damaged flap gate<br>accordance with conservation measures and best manag         | n behalf of the San Mateo County Flood & Sea Level Rise Resiliency District is at the San Bruno Creek Tide Gate structure. Work will be conducted in ement practices detailed in the County of San Mateo Routine Maintenance Vater Pollution Prevention Program Construction Best Management Practices. |  |  |
| Name of Public Agency Approving Project: S  | an Mateo County Flood & Sea Level Rise Resiliency District  |  |  |
| Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Proje   | ect: County of San Mateo, Department of Public Works  |  |  |
|   | (3); 15269(a));   |  |  |
| Reasons why project is exempt:  |   |  |  |
| • • •   | ility to conserve upstream resources and prevent residential areas and local roadways.  |  |  |
| Lead Agency Contact Person:  Len Materman, Chief Executive  | Officer Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 650-844-8310   |  |  |
| If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed be Signature: | inding.  by the public agency approving the project? • Yes No  Date: 2/3/2022 Title: CEO  |  |  |
| ■ Signed by Lead Agency Signe   | ed by Applicant   |  |  |
| Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Reso<br>Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public         |   |  |  |

## County of San Mateo Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder Mark Church

555 County Center Redwood City, CA, 94063

Finalization 2022010348 2/9/22 10:47 am 022 89

| Item Title                           |        |
|--------------------------------------|--------|
| 1 EIR Administrative Fee Document ID | Amount |
| DOC# 2022-000022                     | 50.00  |
| Total                                | 50.00  |
| Payment Type                         | Amount |
| Check tendered<br># 0002117          | 50.00  |

THANK YOU
PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT
FOR YOUR RECORDS

0.00

Amount Due